HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF SALEM
Salem, New Hampshire


NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
Salem Housing Authority

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the Salem Housing Authority will hold their monthly meetings on the second Tuesday of the month at 5:00 P.M., at the Salem Housing Authority, located at 70 Telfer Circle, Salem, NH. Until further notice, all meetings are currently being held via zoom. Anyone with questions regarding the meetings can call the main office at (603) 893-6417, Monday – Friday between 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM. The 2022 monthly meeting schedule is as follows:

	
	Tuesday, January 11, 2022		5:00 p.m.	

	Tuesday, February 8, 2022 		5:00 p.m.	

	Tuesday, March 8, 2022		5:00 p.m.	 

	Tuesday, April 12, 2022		5:00 p.m. (Regular & Annual Meeting)
						Place of Meeting TBD	
						
	Tuesday, May 10, 2022		5:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, June 14, 2022		5:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, July 12, 2022		5:00 p.m.
	
	Tuesday, August 9, 2022		NO MEETING WILL BE HELD

	Tuesday, September 13, 2022	5:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, October 11, 2022		5:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, November 8, 2022		5:00 p.m.

	Tuesday, December 13, 2022		5:00 p.m.



